47

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 6
,5

69
,4

47

R
es

tr
ic

te
d

ca
sh

  a
nd

 c
as

h
eq

ui
va

le
nt

5.
73

%
 7

24
,0

91

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 7
24

,0
91

R
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 2
,0

0
4,

26
1

 2
,0

0
4,

26
1

 7
,2

93
,5

38

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 2
,0

0
4,

26
1

 9
,2

97
,7

99

Fi
na

nc
ia

l L
ia

bi
lit

ie
s

Pa
ya

bl
es

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 1
33

,6
92

 1

33
,6

92

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
13

3,
69

2
13

3,
69

2

99999

Challenger TAFE ANNUAL REPORT 2007

Financial Statements and Forward Estimates

129

  2007   2006
  $   $

 Interest rate sensitivity analysis
 The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the College’s fi nancial assets and liabilities
 at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that
 the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

- 1% change +1% change

Carrying amount Profi t Equity  Profi t  Equity

 2007 $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalent  3,899,918 (38,999) (38,999) 38,999 38,999

Restricted cash and cash
equivalent

 2,587,376 (25,874) (25,874) 25,874 25,874

- 1% change +1% change

Carrying amount Profi t Equity  Profi t  Equity

2006 $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalent  6,569,447 (65,694) (65,694) 65,694 65,694

Restricted cash and cash
equivalent

 724,091 (7,241) (7,241) 7,241 7,241

 Fair values
 All fi nancial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are
 recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the
 applicable notes.

38 Remuneration of members of the College and Senior Offi cers

 Remuneration of members of the College
 The number of members of the College whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation,

non-monetary benefi ts and other benefi ts for the fi nancial year, fall within the following
 bands are:

  $
  $0 - $10,000  11   10